TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXPEDIA NOVA SCOTIA CORPORATION		l06/26/2003 l	CORPORATION: NOVA SCOTIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	13810 SE Eastgate Way, Suite 400
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76352869
Serial Number:	76352868
Registration Number:	2689793
Registration Number:	2689794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)280 - 2235

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-280-2233 Email: mrg@techmark.com

Correspondent Name: TechMark

Address Line 1: 55 So. Market St, Sixteenth Floor Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0229

90000763

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXPEDIA-NEWTRADE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin R. Greenstein
Total Attachments: 1 source=ExpediaNS-USAssignm.tif.TIF	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0230

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXPEDIA NOVA SCOTIA CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the province of Nova Scotia, Canada, at 959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900, P.O. Box 997, Halifax B3J 2X2 Nova Scotia, CANADA, is the owner of the following trademarks registered or applied for on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

Reg. No. 2,689,793 2,689,794	Reg. Date Feb. 25, 2003 Feb. 25, 2003	Trademark TRAVELSPACES TRAVELSPACES NETWORK	
Appl. No. 76/352,869 76/352,868	Appl. Date Dec. 19, 2001 Dec. 19, 2001	Trademark NEWTRADE TRAVEL COMMERCE MACHINERY	

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks, and now desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks to Assignee, as part of a reorganization of its business to which said Trademarks pertain [if and to the extent required by 15 U.S.C. §1060 for ITU applications or for any goods/services in connection with which there has not yet been any use], as set forth herein and in other agreements between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, EXPEDIA, INC.(hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Washington, of 13810 SE Eastgate Way, Suite 400, Bellevue, Washington 98005 USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the applications and resulting registrations therefor in accordance herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the pending applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and all causes of action or other rights to file and prosecute administrative or legal actions, past, present and future, to establish or enforce any of such intellectual property rights, including the right to collect damages for infringement.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the registrations issuing from said pending applications in the name of the Assignee EXPEDIA, INC.

EXPEDIA NOVA SCOTIA CORPORATION

Date: June 26, 2003

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

Name: Gregory S. Stanger

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0231